			Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	NO. 885 18 18 1 of 1	
			: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H14000164136 3)))		
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser fr Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: Account Name : EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLI Account Number : 075410001517 Phone : (561)833-7700 Fax Number : (561)655-8719					
			Division of Corporations		
			Account Name : EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER Account Number : 075410001517 Phone : (561)833-7700	075410001517 (561)833-7700	
			email address for this business entity to be report mailings. Enter only one email addres ddress:		
RECEIVED	14 JUL -9 PM 2:51	ATE RIDA	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 4649 W EAU GALLIE LLC		
			Certificate of Status 1 Certified Copy 1	JUL 1 0 2013	
		ECREMAR LLAHAGSE	Page Count 02 Estimated Charge \$160.00	A. LUNT	

1

_JUL. 9.2014_2:39PM____EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

___NO. 885____P. 2___

(((H140001641363)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

4649 W EAU GALLIE LLC

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Organization, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE L NAME

The name of the limited liability company is 4649 W Eau Gallie LLC.

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The mailing address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 7131 S. Tropical Trail, Merritt Island FL 32952 and the street address of the principal office of the finited liability company is the same.

The street address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is 7131 i S. Tropical Trail, Merritt Island FL 32952, and the name of the initial registered agent of the limited liability company at that address is Donald A. DiFrisco.

ARTICLE III. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This limited liability company is to exist perpetually.

Donald A. DiFrisco, Authorized Person Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated berein are true.) 1

ထု

JUL. 9.2014 2:39PM

EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

(((H14000164136 3)))

2014 JUL

. ح

10-

ထ္ပ

£

LANASSEE, P

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF

REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/ REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is 4649 W Eau Gallie LLC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Donald A. DiFrisco 7131 S. Tropical Trail Merritt Island FL 32952

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in this Certificate, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent.

2 Fault

L

Donald A. DiFrisco /

July 9, 2014